# 3/6530

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RSCC Wire & Cable, Inc.		12/01/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RSCC Wire & Cable LLC	
Street Address:	20 Bradley Park Road	
City:	East Granby	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06026	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3765308	A-D2
Registration Number:	1954214	EXANE
Registration Number:	0400443	FIREWALL
Registration Number:	0890837	GARDEX
Registration Number:	0607629	HEATZONE
Registration Number:	3659548	INNOVATIVE ENGINEERED CABLE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	0705903	MICATEMP
Serial Number:	77756644	PERFECT-A-FLEX
Registration Number:	0706587	PHOSROC
Registration Number:	3434838	PMC
Registration Number:	3435093	PMC WIRE & CABLE
Registration Number:	1373566	POLYLOY
Registration Number:	1777063	PYROTROL
Registration Number:	2790963	ROCKBESTOS-SURPRENANT
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0032

900161018

Registration Number:	0833949	ROCKITE
Serial Number:	77864150	RSCC
Registration Number:	3765309	RSCC AEROSPACE & DEFENSE
Registration Number:	3706065	RSCC ROCKBESTOS-SURPRENANT CABLE CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2457889	VITALINK
Registration Number:	0802975	X LINK
Registration Number:	1167104	XML-125

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)251-2897

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.368.4000

Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com
Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	254664-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy C. Ziegler
Signature:	/amy c ziegler/
Date:	04/30/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=Conversion to LLC#page1.tif source=Conversion to LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0033

## Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "RSCC WIRE & CABLE, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RSCC

WIRE & CABLE, INC." TO "RSCC WIRE & CABLE LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 7:38

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

0497007 8100V

091129711

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delawars.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 7736759

DATE: 01-05-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0034

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company is being executed on the 1st day of December, 2009.

#### It is certified as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is RSCC WIRE & CABLE, INC.
- The date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of RSCC WIRE & CABLE, INC. with the Delaware Secretary of State is February 9, 1956.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is RSCC WIRE & CABLE LLC.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The conversion shall be effective on December 31, 2009 at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the day and year first above written.

RSCC WIRE & CABLE, INC, a Delaware corporation

By:

Name Dennis Chalk

Title: President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:38 PM 12/22/2009 FILED 07:38 PM 12/22/2009 SRV 091129711 - 0497007 FILE

RECORDED: 04/30/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0035